

BID SUMMARY



This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: San Leandro Bikeway East Improvements
PROJECT NO.: 2013.0160
BID NO.: 14-15.009

BID OPENING			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Chrisp Company		Bayside Stripe & Seal, Inc.	
DATE: Monday, March 9, 2015			Date Approved: 2/5/2015		43650 Osgood Road		P.O. Box 703	
TIME: 3:00 p.m.			Prepared by: K. Lei		Fremont, CA 94539		Petaluma, CA 94953	
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office					Phone: (510) 656-2840		Phone: (707) 765-2871	
					Fax: (510) 656-2397		Fax: (707) 765-2773	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
1	REMOVE COMBINED DETAIL 9/DETAIL 10	3,724 LF	\$1.35	\$5,027.40	\$1.00	\$3,724.00	\$5.00	\$18,620.00
2	REMOVE DETAIL 22	1,944 LF	\$1.35	\$2,624.40	\$1.50	\$2,916.00	\$5.00	\$9,720.00
3	REMOVE DETAIL 29	40 LF	\$2.70	\$108.00	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$4.00	\$160.00
4	REMOVE DETAIL 38	350 LF	\$1.30	\$455.00	\$2.00	\$700.00	\$1.50	\$525.00
5	REMOVE 6" WIDE YELLOW STRIPE	30 LF	\$1.10	\$33.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$30.00
6	REMOVE TYPE III LEFT ARROW	3 EA	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$210.00	\$630.00
7	REMOVE TYPE III RIGHT ARROW	4 EA	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$210.00	\$840.00
8	10' UNISTRUT SIGN POST	168 EA	\$160.00	\$26,880.00	\$100.00	\$16,800.00	\$100.00	\$16,800.00
9	13' UNISTRUT SIGN POST	35 EA	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$140.00	\$4,900.00	\$125.00	\$4,375.00
10	REUSE EXISTING SIGN POST	36 EA	\$30.00	\$1,080.00	\$75.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$3,600.00
11	REMOVE CIRCULAR POST IN CONCRETE	43 EA	\$55.00	\$2,365.00	\$100.00	\$4,300.00	\$102.00	\$4,386.00
12	REMOVE CIRCULAR POST IN LANDSCAPING STRIP	21 EA	\$55.00	\$1,155.00	\$50.00	\$1,050.00	\$75.00	\$1,575.00
13	INSTALL POST ANCHOR IN CONCRETE	91 EA	\$55.00	\$5,005.00	\$120.00	\$10,920.00	\$200.00	\$18,200.00
14	INSTALL POST ANCHOR IN DIRT OR LANDSCAPING STRIP	113 EA	\$55.00	\$6,215.00	\$80.00	\$9,040.00	\$200.00	\$22,600.00
15	MOUNT SIGNS ON EXISTING ELECTROLIER	48 EA	\$25.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$50.00	\$2,400.00
16	SALVAGE EXISTING SIGNS	3 EA	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$90.00
17	REMOVE UNISTRUT POST, SIGN, AND POST ANCHOR	1 EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
18	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK	258 SF	\$20.00	\$5,160.00	\$93.00	\$23,994.00	\$100.00	\$25,800.00



BID SUMMARY

This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: San Leandro Bikeway East Improvements
 PROJECT NO.: 2013.0160
 BID NO.: 14-15.009

BID OPENING			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Chrisp Company		Bayside Stripe & Seal, Inc.	
DATE: Monday, March 9, 2015 TIME: 3:00 p.m. LOCATION: City Clerk's Office			Date Approved: 2/5/2015 Prepared by: K. Lei		43650 Osgood Road Fremont, CA 94539 Phone: (510) 656-2840 Fax: (510) 656-2397		P.O. Box 703 Petaluma, CA 94953 Phone: (707) 765-2871 Fax: (707) 765-2773	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
19	D11-1 SIGN	264 EA	\$150.00	\$39,600.00	\$45.00	\$11,880.00	\$85.00	\$22,440.00
20	M6-1(RT) SIGN	14 EA	\$125.00	\$1,750.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$700.00
21	M6-1(LT) SIGN	16 EA	\$125.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$800.00
22	M6-4 SIGN	11 EA	\$125.00	\$1,375.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$50.00	\$550.00
23	M6-6 (RT) SIGN	15 EA	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
24	M6-6 (LT) SIGN	12 EA	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$600.00
25	M6-7 (LT) SIGN	2 EA	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
26	M6-8 SIGN	36 EA	\$125.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00
27	R4-4 SIGN	1 EA	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
28	R81(CA) SIGN	18 EA	\$125.00	\$2,250.00	\$55.00	\$990.00	\$50.00	\$900.00
29	R81-R26/R5-1b SIGN	6 EA	\$160.00	\$960.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
30	W11-1 SIGN	2 EA	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
31	W16-1P SIGN	2 EA	\$140.00	\$280.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
32	DETAIL 10 (PAINT)	3,531 LF	\$1.00	\$3,531.00	\$1.00	\$3,531.00	\$0.75	\$2,648.25
33	DETAIL 22 (PAINT)	1,812 LF	\$2.00	\$3,624.00	\$1.40	\$2,536.80	\$1.75	\$3,171.00
34	DETAIL 27B (PAINT)	1,721 LF	\$0.80	\$1,376.80	\$0.70	\$1,204.70	\$0.75	\$1,290.75
34	DETAIL 27B (THERMOPLASTIC)	3,888 LF	\$0.90	\$3,499.20	\$1.00	\$3,888.00	\$1.00	\$3,888.00
36	DETAIL 29 (PAINT)	139 LF	\$3.50	\$486.50	\$3.00	\$417.00	\$3.00	\$417.00
37	DETAIL 38 (PAINT)	56 LF	\$1.50	\$84.00	\$2.00	\$112.00	\$1.50	\$84.00
38	DETAIL 38 (THERMOPLASTIC)	527 LF	\$1.70	\$895.90	\$3.00	\$1,581.00	\$1.50	\$790.50 **
39	DETAIL 39 (PAINT)	3,527 LF	\$1.10	\$3,879.70	\$1.20	\$4,232.40	\$1.00	\$3,527.00
40	DETAIL 39 (THERMOPLASTIC)	6,292 LF	\$1.20	\$7,550.40	\$2.00	\$12,584.00	\$1.00	\$6,292.00
41	DETAIL 39A (PAINT)	100 LF	\$1.05	\$105.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.50	\$50.00
42	DETAIL 39A (THERMOPLASTIC)	1,913 LF	\$1.15	\$2,199.95	\$1.60	\$3,060.80	\$0.50	\$956.50
43	4" WIDE WHITE STRIPE (THERMOPLASTIC)	528 LF	\$1.10	\$580.80	\$3.00	\$1,584.00	\$1.00	\$528.00
44	6" WIDE YELLOW STRIPE (PAINT)	30 LF	\$1.05	\$31.50	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$1.00	\$30.00

BID SUMMARY



This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: San Leandro Bikeway East Improvements
PROJECT NO.: 2013.0160
BID NO.: 14-15.009

BID OPENING			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Chrisp Company		Bayside Stripe & Seal, Inc.	
DATE: Monday, March 9, 2015 TIME: 3:00 p.m. LOCATION: City Clerk's Office			Date Approved: 2/5/2015 Prepared by: K. Lei		43650 Osgood Road Fremont, CA 94539 Phone: (510) 656-2840 Fax: (510) 656-2397		P.O. Box 703 Petaluma, CA 94953 Phone: (707) 765-2871 Fax: (707) 765-2773	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
45	TYPE III (L) ARROW (PAINT)	1 EA	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$168.00	\$168.00
46	TYPE III (L) ARROW (THERMOPLASTIC)	2 EA	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$168.00	\$336.00
47	TYPE III (R) ARROW (THERMOPLASTIC)	4 EA	\$160.00	\$640.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$168.00	\$672.00
48	BIKE LANE SYMBOL & ARROW (PAINT)	5 EA	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$56.00	\$280.00
49	BIKE LANE SYMBOL & ARROW (THERMOPLASTIC)	39 EA	\$95.00	\$3,705.00	\$110.00	\$4,290.00	\$56.00	\$2,184.00
50	SHARROW (THERMOPLASTIC)	187 EA	\$160.00	\$29,920.00	\$100.00	\$18,700.00	\$45.00	\$8,415.00
51	PREFORMED GREEN THERMOPLASTIC FOR BIKE LANES	792 SF	\$12.00	\$9,504.00	\$14.00	\$11,088.00	\$9.50	\$7,524.00 **
52	PREFORMED GREEN THERMOPLASTIC PANELS FOR BIKE RIDER SYMBOL AND BIKE LANE ARROW	3 EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00
TOTAL BASE BID:			\$197,466.55		\$180,358.70		\$206,518.00	
SUBCONTRACTORS:					Ray's Electric		Golden Bay Construction, Inc.	
SECURITIES:					10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond	
NOTES:					** Addendum #1 Received		** Math Error Corrected and Addendum #1 Received	

Reviewed by: *[Signature]* **Date:** 3/10/2015
 Kyle Lei, Project Manager

Reviewed by: *[Signature]* **Date:** 3/10/15
 Nick Thom, Senior Engineer